

City Lights ART GALLERY

Promoting local art and art education 3 East Army Street, Henderson, Nevada 89015

July 06, 2023

For Immediate Release

SUBJECT: Featured Artist John Phelps August 2023

RECEPTION: Saturday, August 5th, 12 to 2 pm

City Lights Art Gallery is proud to announce August's Featured Artist John Phelps and his exhibit "Against the Asking Years"

John is a prize-winning photographer with more than 30 years of experience. He has been lucky enough to be able to study with some of the greats including Jay Maisel, Ernst Haas, and Nathan Lyons along with a bunch of National Geographic photographers. He's lost count of the number of Photoshop workshops he's taken. He went to work at Kodak right out of college and made the switch to digital after Kodak died. No nostalgia for film. Digital is much more fun.

Today he's a video producer and photographer with over 100 videos on YouTube created primarily to support nonprofit fundraising. He's retired from the tech industry and creating professional photography and videos pro bono as a way of giving back.



A selfie with his wife, Joyce, reflected in a polished copper pot. (May 2023.)

Yep, it's an iPhone 14! John's new favorite camera!

For more about John visit his website at: <u>www.johnphelpsphoto.com</u> and his YouTube channel at: <u>https://goo.gl/SKz8X5</u>.

Open Wednesday to Sunday, 12 to 4 pm
City Lights Art Gallery
3 East Army Street, Henderson, NV 89015
City Lights Art Gallery is a non-profit 501(c)(3). Proceeds benefit the City Lights Scholarship Fund.

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 91314; Henderson NV 89009-1314 Phone: (702) 260-0300 Email: CLAG.Gallery@gmail.com

www.CityLightsArtGallery.org

Facebook & Instagram: @CityLightsArtGallery, Twitter: @CityLights_Gal